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First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Robert Alvarado Chicanos Por La Causa SVP IMTS robert.alvarado@cplc.org

Javier Baca
Pima County Information 

Technology Department

Director of 

Information 

Technology

javier.baca@pima.gov 5207247580

jocelyn beard AZDES
Tribal Relations 

Manager
jbeard@azdes.gov 480-431-5473

Kirk Busch BigData Southwest,  Inc. Ceo kirk.busch@gmail.com 4803344997

Bryan Carter University of Arizona
Director,  Center for 

Digital Humanities
bryancarter@arizona.edu 5206210110

Michael Cohen ATIC Research mikey1145@yahoo.com 5203906647

Heather Floyd Valley TeleCom Group
Public Relations 

Specialist
heather.floyd@teamvtg.net

Oris Friesen ATIC Secretary oris@cox.net 6026891084

Henry Goldberg ATIC Vice Chair hgold52@aol.com 480-609-9279 480-433-3536

Mark Goldstein
International Research 

Center,  LLC
President markg@researchedge.com 6024700389

Jon Haass
Prescott Regional 

Opportunity Foundation
President jon@centerfuture.org 9286322711

Megan Hammond

Arizona State Library,  

Archives and Public 

Records

Library 

Development 

Administrator

mhammond@azlibrary.gov 6029263878

Cindy Hogan Literacy Connects - Tucson
Digital Inclusion 

Ambassador
cindyhogan333@gmail.com

Lucy Howell The Force for Health CEO lucy@theforceforhealth.com 520 878 6683 520 878 6683



AZBSN Digital Access Task Force Meeting 

March 6 2023

First Name Last Name Organization Job Title Email Phone Mobile

Shereka Jackson Future Stars CEO futurestarsaz@hotmail.com

EJ John
American Indian Policy 

Institute

Senior Research 

Analyst
ej.john@asu.edu

April Jones
Department of Economic 

Security

Central Region 

Community 

Engagement Liaison

apriljones@azdes.gov 4804906720

John Kelly Triadvocates
Principal (not the 

school kind)
john@triadvocates.com

Michael Lazar CyberLogic Security CEO mlazar@cyberlogicsecurity.com

Ana Licona HR&A Senior Analyst alicona@hraadvisors.com

Erin Lorandos AZ State Library
Digital Inclusion 

Library Consultant
elorandos@azlibrary.gov

Ilana Lowery Common Sense Media Arizona Director ilowery@commonsense.org

Debbie McNeil Pima County
Infrastructure 

Manager
debbiemcneil85@gmail.com 5207242311

Mala Muralidharan Arizona State Library
E-rate 

Administrator
mala@azlibrary.gov

Ryan Murray State of Arizona

Deputy 

Director/Interim 

State CISO

rmurray@azdohs.gov 6026258279

Mauricio Orozco
Care1st Health Plan 

Arizona

Community 

Engagement 

Manager

morozco@care1staz.com

Jenny Rickel Native Network Inc COO JRICKEL@NATIVENETWORK.COM 5093000102 5096615100
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Paul Ross Phoenix College AVP CIO paul.ross@phoenixcollege.edu

Jan Schiller Berkshire Consulting,  LLC Partner schillerjand@gmail.com 4143159797 4143159797

Phillip Seng ADE IT Project Manager phillip.seng@azed.gov

Andy Sinclair

Arizona Department of 

Economic Security Division 

of Aging and Adult 

Services

CAPS Capacity 

Development 

Coordinator

asinclair@azdes.gov 4802632271 4802632271

Manny Villa
Sahuarita Unified School 

District

Information 

Technology Director
mvilla@sahuarita.net

PJ Way Yuma County Broadband Mgr phillip.way@yumacountyaz.gov


